



\$~24

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(COMM) 746/2024, I.A. 37992/2024, I.A. 37993/2024, I.A. 37994/2024 & I.A. 37995/2024

BIGUR FINANCE LIMITEDPlaintiff

Through: Mr. Manish Sharma and
Mr. Abhishek Verma, Advocates.

versus

EUREKA LABS LIMITED AND ORSDefendants

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA

ORDER

% **02.09.2024**

I.A. 37995/2024 by the plaintiff

1. This is an application filed by the plaintiff seeking extension of time by eight (8) weeks to pay the Court fee.
2. At request list on 28.10.2024.

CS(COMM) 746/2024

3. Learned counsel for the plaintiff states on instructions that though the suit has been filed under Order XXXVII of the Code of Civil Procedure, 1908 (CPC), the plaintiff seeks liberty to prosecute the suit as an ordinary suit and to that extent he prays that the suit be converted from summary suit to ordinary suit.
4. The said statement is taken on record.
5. The plaintiff is directed to file an amended plaint within a period of four (4) weeks.

CS(COMM) 746/2024

Page 1 of 2



6. At request of the plaintiff, since summons have not been issued, list on 28.10.2024 in the *supplementary* list.

MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA, J

SEPTEMBER 2, 2024

Mk/sk