



\$~39

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(COMM) 746/2024 & I.A. 37992/2024, 37993/2024, 37994/2024,**
37995/2024

BIGUR FINANCE LIMITEDPlaintiff

Through: Mr. Manish Sharma, Mr. Abhishek
Verma, Mr. Piyus Bhardwaj and Ms.
Samiksha Yadav, Advocates.

versus

EUREKA LABS LIMITED AND ORSDefendants

Through:

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA

% **ORDER**
28.10.2024

At request of the plaintiff, adjourned to 24.02.2025.

MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA, J

OCTOBER 28, 2024/ssc