



\$~12

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 746/2024 I.A. 37992/2024 I.A. 37993/2024 I.A.**

37994/2024 I.A. 37995/2024

BIGUR FINANCE LIMITED

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Manish Sharma, Mr. Abhishek
Verma, Mr. Piyus Bhardwaj and Ms.
Samiksha Yadav, Advocates.

versus

EUREKA LABS LIMITED AND ORS

.....Defendant

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANISH DAYAL

ORDER

24.02.2025

%

1. Counsel for the plaintiff states that parties are in talks of settlement, and accordingly requests for a deferment.
2. Accordingly, list on 15th July 2025.
3. In the meantime, as and when parties achieve a settlement, they will be at liberty to file an appropriate application before this Court.
4. Order be uploaded on the website of this Court.

ANISH DAYAL, J

FEBRUARY 24, 2025/MK