



\$~4

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(COMM) 746/2024 with I.As. 37992-95/2024**
BIGUR FINANCE LIMITEDPlaintiff
Through: **Mr. Manish Sharma, Advocate.**

versus

EUREKA LABS LIMITED AND ORSDefendants
Through: **Mr. Rahul Tyagi, Advocate.**

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA

ORDER
15.07.2025

%

1. Learned counsel for the parties state that parties have arrived at a settlement; however the execution of this agreement is expected in September, 2025 and executed settlement agreement will be placed on record before this Court with an appropriate application.
2. At joint request, list on **28.10.2025.**

MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA, J

JULY 15, 2025/PB