



\$~18

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 746/2024 with I.A. 37992/2024, I.A. 37993/2024, I.A. 37994/2024 and I.A. 37995/2024**

BIGUR FINANCE LIMITED

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Manish Sharma, Mr. Abhishek Verma, Mr. Vikas Sharma, Mr. Chetan Anand Yadav, Ms. Janhavi Singh and Mr. Aaron Simor, Advocates.

versus

EUREKA LABS LIMITED AND ORS

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. Rahul Tyagi and Mr. Satwik Mitra, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT BANSAL

ORDER

28.10.2025

%

1. Parties have settled their disputes in mediation proceedings before the Delhi High Court Mediation and Conciliation Centre ('Mediation Centre')
2. A Settlement Agreement dated 4th August, 2025 (hereinafter "Settlement Agreement"), which bears the signatures of the parties/authorized representatives of the parties has been placed on record.
3. I have gone through the terms of the Settlement Agreement and find the same to be lawful.
4. Parties shall remain bound by the terms of the Settlement Agreement.
5. Accordingly, the suit is decreed in terms of the Settlement Agreement.



The Settlement Agreement shall form part of the decree.

6. Let the decree sheet be drawn up.
7. At the request of the counsel for the plaintiff, list for compliance in the category of '*For Compliance Matters*' on 7th April, 2026.

AMIT BANSAL, J

OCTOBER 28, 2025

Vivek/-