



\$~31

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(COMM) 746/2024 & I.A. 37992/2024, I.A. 37993/2024, I.A. 37994/2024, I.A. 37995/2024

BIGUR FINANCE LIMITED

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Manish Sharma, Mr. Abhishek Verma, Mr. Vikas Sharma, Mr. Janhavi Singh, Mr. Chetan A. Yadav, and Mr. Sharjan K. Rawat, Advocates

versus

EUREKA LABS LIMITED AND ORS.

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. Rahul Tyagi and Mr. Aditya Singh, Advocates.

Mob: 9310092589

Email: aaditya.law07@gmail.com

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MINI PUSHKARNA

ORDER

%

07.04.2026

1. The matter is listed for compliance.
2. Learned counsel appearing for the plaintiff submits that full amount in terms of the Settlement Agreement dated 04th August, 2025, has still not been paid by the defendants to the plaintiffs.
3. Learned counsel appearing for the defendants submits that he shall take instructions in that regard.
4. Accordingly, list for compliance on 28th April, 2026.

MINI PUSHKARNA, J

APRIL 7, 2026/ak