



\$~38

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CS(COMM) 746/2024, I.A. 37992/2024, I.A. 37993/2024, I.A.
37994/2024, I.A. 37995/2024 & I.A. 11911/2026
BIGUR FINANCE LIMITEDPlaintiff

Through: Mr. Manish Sharma, Mr. Abhishek
Verma, Mr. Vikas Sharma, Ms.
Janhavi Singh, Mr. Chetan A. Yadav
and Mr. Shrajan K. Rawat, Advs.

versus

EUREKA LABS LIMITED AND ORS.Defendants
Through: Mr. Rahul Tyagi and Mr. Aaditya,
Advs.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MINI PUSHKARNA

% **ORDER**
28.04.2026

1. Re-notify on 16th July, 2026.

MINI PUSHKARNA, J

APRIL 28, 2026/KR