



\$~32

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CS(COMM) 746/2024, I.A. 37992/2024, I.A. 37993/2024, I.A. 37994/2024, I.A. 37995/2024 & I.A. 11911/2026

BIGUR FINANCE LIMITEDPlaintiff
Through: Mr. Anil Bansal, Director of plaintiff
company, in person (through VC).
versus

EUREKA LABS LIMITED AND ORSDefendants
Through: None.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TUSHAR RAO GEDELA

ORDER
% **16.07.2026**

1. Mr. Anil Bansal, Director of the plaintiff company i.e. Bigur Finance Ltd. states that all disputes between the parties have been resolved and settled and accordingly, the suit was decreed *vide* order dated 28.10.2025 in terms of the Settlement Agreement dated 04.08.2025.
2. He further states that all the compliances are complete and there is no further dispute remaining to be adjudicated by this Court under this suit. He thus seeks closure of the suit.
3. Having regard to the aforesaid statement, the suit is disposed of as settled between the parties alongwith all the pending applications.

TUSHAR RAO GEDELA, J

JULY 16, 2026
kct